Commission failed to finalize not later than the 270th day following the date the complaint was filed with the 
Commission and (ii) the total number of complaints that the Commission declined to further investigate because 
of a law enforcement agency investigation.  

During Fiscal Year 2025, the Commission failed to finalize two hundred fifty six (256) complaints 
within the 270 days imposed by statute. Of the two hundred fifty six cases, seventy-eight (78) cases were 
delayed, in part, because the cases were previously on the Commission’s Monitoring docket.  (When the 
Commission votes to place a complaint on the Monitoring docket, the Commission pauses any investigation